

HR0104

LRB098 11020 MST 41699 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Peter J. 4 Keim of Richmond, who passed away on February 19, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Peter Keim was born on April 27, 1966, in Oak Lawn 6 to George and Georgene (Batka) Keim; he earned his finance 7 degree from Northern Illinois University and worked as a real 8 estate investor; and

9 WHEREAS, Peter Keim loved all motorsports, motorcycles,
10 snowmobiles, and ATVs; and

11 WHEREAS, Peter Keim is survived by his children, Christina 12 Keim, Lance Corporal Cody Keim, USMC, Macayla Keim, and Sarina 13 Keim; his parents; his siblings, Matt (Christine) Keim, Karen 14 (Ilde) Torres, Joe (Julie) Keim, and Jim (Deanne) Keim; his 15 former wife, Suzanne Keim; his nieces and nephews and other 16 relatives and friends; and his close friend and companion, 17 Jeanine Zeihen; therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 19 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 20 we mourn the passing of Peter Keim, and we extend our sincere 21 condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved HR0104 -2- LRB098 11020 MST 41699 r him; and be it further

2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 3 presented to the family of Peter Keim as an expression of our 4 deepest sympathy.

1